MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 103.

Снар, 103

Resolve for the preservation of the Regimental Rolls in office of Adjutant General.

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars for the year Regimental nineteen hundred and eleven and two thousand dollars for the vear nineteen hundred and twelve be and are borehy coordinate. year nineteen hundred and twelve, be and are hereby appropriated for the preservation of the regimental rolls in the office of the adjutant general, said sum to be expended under the direction of the adjutant general.

Approved March 27, 1911.

Chapter 104.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Prison.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars be and hereby Maine State is appropriated for and in behalf of the Maine State prison for vor of. the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and a like sum for the year nineteen hundred and twelve. The same to be expended under the direction and supervision of the governor and council for such expenses as they may deem expedient.

Approved March 27, 1911.

Chapter 105.

Resolve providing for an appropriation for the protection of trees and shrubs from the introduction and ravages of dangerous insects and diseases for the year nineteen hundred and twelve,

Resolved, that for the purpose of carrying into effect all pro- Trees and visions of the law now in force, or as the same may be amended protection of. and added to, relative to the protection of trees and shrubs from the introduction and ravages of the gypsy moths, there is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury the sum of fifteen thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve.

Approved March 27, 1911.